Case Number: 2300279/2021 V



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Natasha Lomotey

Respondent: Mitie Limited

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: London South Employment Tribunal (by CVP)

On: 2 September 2022

Before: Employment Judge Kelly (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: Miss Crewe of counsel For the respondent: Mr MacMillan of counsel

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

- 1) The claimant was unfairly dismissed by the respondent.
- 2) Settlement terms having been agreed between the parties that the compensation payment for unfair dismissal to be made by the respondent to the claimant is in the sum of £12,000.00, payable by 2 October 2022, by consent these proceedings are adjourned for implementation of terms of settlement by 2 October 2022. The parties have liberty to apply on or before 2 October 2022.

Case Number: 2300279/2021 V

3)	Unless such an application is made by that date, the claimant consents to the claim
	form being treated as withdrawn and it is hereby dismissed with effect from that date.

Signed electronically by me 2 September 2022
Employment Judge Kelly